85
 � 搭载Rockchip ARM Cortex-A17 RK3288 四核（1.6GHz）
 � 支持板载2GB DDR3L 内存及 8GB eMMC
 � 支持HDMI 3840x2160（60Hz）、VGA 1920x1200（60Hz） 支持双
通道18/24/30位LVDS
 � 支持 4K H.264/H.265 视频解码器
 � 配备6个UART端口、6 USB2.0接口、1 个GbE接口、8个GPIO接
口、1个SPI接口

架构图
RSB-4680
订货信息
Part Number Memory Flash HDMI VGA LVDS LAN SATA SD
RSB-4680CQ-XNA1E 2 GB 8 GB 1 1 1 1
System
Bus
_ _
CAN
Bus
1 _
Operating
Temperature
0 ~ 60 °C
CPU
Rockchip RK3288
Quad core, 1.6GHz
Rockchip RK3288KRSB-4680WQ-XNA1E Quad core, 1.6GHz 2 GB 8 GB 1 1 1
Serial Port
1 x 4-wire RS-232/485
1 x 2-wire RS-232/Debug port
4 x 4-wire RS-232
1 x 4-wire RS-232/485
1 x 2-wire RS-232/Debug port1
4 x 4-wire RS-232
USB
5 x USB Host
1 x USB OTG
5 x USB Host_ 1 x USB OTG _ 1 _ -20 ~ 85 °C
装箱单
Part Number Description
RSB-4680 RSB-4680 3.5'' SBC
可选配件
Part Number Description
ADP A/D 100-240V 60W 12V C14 LOCKABLE DC PLUG
Power Cord 3P EU 10A 250V 183cm
Power Cord 3P UK 10A 250V 183cm
Power Cord UL 3P 10A 125V 183cm
Power Cord CCC 3P 10A 250V 187cm
Debug cable
WIFI BT4.0 Module RTL8723BS SDIO
Antenna Cable R/P SMA (M) to MHF4, 300mm
Dipole Ant.SMA/M-R 2.4/5G 2.5/4dBi BLK 109mm
Qucetel EC20CEFA Mini-PCIe 4G module for China
Antenna cable SMA(F)/MHF 15cm
Antenna 4G/LTE full band L=11 cm 50 Ohm
SQF MICRO SD C10 MLC 8G (-25 ~ 85 °C)
7" LED PANEL 2.5A/3A 250V 1.83cm400N with 4WR
touch, 800 x 480 (G)
LVDS cable for IDK-1107WR
96PSA-A60W12W6
1702002605
1702031801
1702002600
1700009652
1700021565-01
EWM-W167M201E
1750007965-01
1750008671-01
968AD00081*
1750006264
1750007990-01
SQF-MSDM1-8G-21C
IDK-1107WR-40WVA1E
1700028571-01
1700028572-01 LCD blacklight cable for IDK-1107WR
* Please contat us to get suitiable celluar module for your region.
I/O 视图
DC-in RS-232/485 HDMI Reset button
OTG
VGA Ethernet USB
架构图 Unit: mm
2-Ø6